(Ed. 7-19)

FLORIDA WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION SURCHARGE ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement applies because Florida is shown in Item 3.A. of the Information Page.

Part Five—Premium, Section D. (Premium Payments) of the policy is revised by adding the following:

Florida statutes establish the Florida Workers' Compensation Insurance Guaranty Association Act.

On behalf of the Florida Workers' Compensation Insurance Guaranty Association (Association), we are required to bill and collect a surcharge, for all workers compensation and employers liability insurance policies as prescribed by order of the Florida Office of Insurance Regulation.

The Association will use the funds collected through the surcharge to:

1. Pay for covered claims

- 2. Pay for reasonable costs to administer these covered claims
- 3. Avoid excessive delay in payment and to avoid financial loss to claimants because of the insolvency of a carrier

Part Six—Conditions of the policy is revised by adding the following:

F. Florida Workers' Compensation Insurance Guaranty Association Surcharge

Failure to pay the Florida Workers' Compensation Insurance Guaranty Association surcharge will result in this policy being subject to pro rata cancellation in accordance with Part Six—Conditions, Section D. (Cancelation).

Schedule

Surcharge rate%			
This endorsement changes the policy to which it is attached and is effective on the date issued unless otherwise stated.			
(The information below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.)			
Endorsement Effectinsured	rive Po	olicy No.	Endorsement No. Premium
Insurance Compan	Countersigned	d by	

WC 09 06 07 A

(Ed. 7-19)